11-12.02.95. Lienz Milka Alpen Cup*

11.02.95. Lienz Giant Slalom, men

snow: wet

started: 60+
finished: 26

1. Kjetil-Andre Aamodt NOR 1.02.95 + 1.06.82 2.09.77 (11)
2. Rainer Salzgeber AUT 1.02.98 +1.07.63 2.10.61 (13)
3. Fredrik Nyberg SWE 1.03.41 +1.07.26 (14)
and Jure Kosir SLO 1.03.02 + 1.07.65 2.10.67 ( 6)
5. Michael von Gruenigen SUI 1.03.02 +1.07.71 2.10.73 (4
6. Steve Locher SUI 1.03.92 +1.07.06 2.10.98 (15)
7. Urs Kaelin SUI 1.03.32 +1.07.70 2.11.02 (D
8. Christian Mayer AUT 1.03.72 +1.07.49 2.11.21 (5
9. Lasse Kjuss NOR 1.04.03 +1.07.51 2.11.54 (10)
10. Ian Piccard FRA 1.03,76 +1.07.83 2.11.59 (20)
11. Achim Vogt LIE 1.03.68 + 1.07.96 2.11.62 (2
12. Harald Strand-Nielsen = NOR 1.03.93 +1.07.75 2.11.69 (3
13. Johan Wallner SWE 1.03.65 + 1.08.24 2.11.85 (23)
14. Marco Hangl SUI 1.04,10 + 1.07.82 2.11.92 (28)
15. Franck Piccard FRA 1.03.74 + 1.08.53 2.12.27 ()
16. Sergio Bergamelli ITA 1.04,50 + 1.07,80 2.12.30 (44)
17. Ivan Bormollini ITA 1.04.24 + 1.08.09 2.12.33 (27)
18. Guenther Mader AUT 1.04,40 + 1.08,30 2.12.48 (7
19. Patrick Holzer ITA 1.04.19 + 1.08,32 2.12.51 (45!
20. Ole-Christian Furuseth NOR 1.04,15 + 1.08,42 2.12.57 (24)
21. Marc Girardelli LUX 1.04.26 + 1.08.38 2.12.64 (16)
22, Hans Knauss AUT 1.04,55 (30)
23. Marco Buechel LIE 1.04.50 + 1.08,83 2.13.33 (37)

24. Patrick Wirth AUT 1.04.38 + 1.08.99 2.13.37 (38)



DNF(2):
8. Mario Reiter
19 Bernhard Gstrein

21. Gerhard Koenigsreiner

27. Richard Kroell

AUT (21) 1.03.67
AUT (18) 1.04.24
ITA (22) 1.04.26
AUT (17) 1.04.

* races for Milka Cup were not valid for the World cup, they were organized mostly
to fill the gap in the program when the Sierra Nevada Championships were cancelled
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Brigger SUI 2" run
1. Kjetil-A. Aamodt NOR
2. Steve Locher SUI
3. Fredrik Nyberg SWE
4. Christian Mayer AUT
5. Lasse Kjuss NOR
6. Rainer Salzgeber AUT
7. Jure Kosir SLO
8. Urs Kaelin SUI
9. M. von Gruenigen SUI

10. H. Strand-Nielsen NOR

11. Marco Hangl SUI
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14. Ivan Bormollini ITA
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16. Guenther Mader AUT
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1.07.51 ( 1)
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12.02.95. Lienz

started: 50+
finished: 28

1. Jure Kosir

2. Michael Tritscher

. Thomas Stangassinger

. Mario Reiter

. Sebastien Amiez
. Thomas Sykora

3
4
5. Finn-Christian Jagge
6
7

&. Ole-Christian Furuseth

9. Kjetil-Andre Aamodt

10. Siegfried Voglreiter
11. Marc Girardelli

12. Fabio de Crignis
and Yves Dimier

14.

15. Andrea Zinsli

16. Michael von Gruenigen

DNS:
Thomas Fogdoe

SLO

AUT

AUT
AUT
NOR
FRA
AUT

NOR
NOR
AUT
LUX
ITA

FRA
SUI

SUI

SWE

Slalom, men

91.43
91.76
92.02
92.13
92.16
92.18
92.22
92.56
92.84
92.89
92.95
93.02
93.42

94.22

injured at the practice run



17.02.95. Saalbach,
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20.
21.

. Werner Perathoner
. Patrick Ortlieb

. Armin Assinger

. Luc Alphand

. Ed Podivinsky

. Daniel Mahrer

. Peter Runggaldier
. Kristian Ghedina

. Alessandro Fattori
. William Bess

. Pietro Vitalini

. Luca Cataneo
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

Roland Assinger
Fritz Strobl
Christian Greber
Brian Stemmle
Peter Rzehak
Hannes Trinkl
Xavier Gigandet

Luigi Colturi
Franco Cavegn

DNQ:

33. Heinrich Rupp
40. Markus Foser

ITA

AUT

AUT

FRA

CND
SUI
ITA
ITA
ITA
SUI
ITA

ITA

AUT
AUT
AUT
CND
AUT
AUT
SUI

ITA
SUI

Downbhill, men

(in two runs)
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1.28.97

SUI
LIE

1.25.28
1.25.35
1.24.92
1.25.81
1.26.16

1.26.13
1.25.84

1.25.87

1.27.17

1.27.06

1.30.02
1.32.23

2.52.23 (13)
2.52.61
2.53.52
2.53.90

2.54.22
2.54.39
2.54.49
2.54.58
2.54.64
2.54.80
2.54.84

2.55.05
2.55.12
2.55.16
2.55.28
2.55.33
2.55.39
2.55.45
2.55.62

2.55.90
2.56.03



